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DETAIL COST REPORT
INFORMATION SHEET
MH1800 (Rev. 5/05) FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2008

SECTIONI: ALL LEGAL ENTITIES:

All Legal Entities are to complete Section .
Name of Preparer:| Legar Med

Date:| 7/30/2006

Legal Entity Name: | lvlental Health Foundation, Inc

Legal Entity Number:| 00899

County:[MHSA

County Code:|55
s this a County Legal Entity Report?

¥ orn|™ L 4
Are you reporting SDIMC? (Y or N)| ™ v
Home MH1901_Schadule_A »>

SECTION ll: COUNTY LEGAL ENTITY ONLY:

Only County Legal Entities are to Complete Section Il.

Address:

Phone Number:
County Population: Over 125,0007 (Y|
orN):

ves v

Contract Provider Medi-Cal Direct Sevice Gross Reimbursement
(Used to populate MH1979 Line 2)

Inpatient Services

Outpatient Services

Contract Provider Healthy Families Direct Service Gross
Reimbursement (Used to populate MH1979 Line 7)

Inpatient Services

Outpatient Services

Total State Share of SDIMC Cost:

Fee For Service - Mental Health Specialty
Provider Numbers For Individual and Group Mode&SF -->

Legal Entity Number (FFS):

Psychiatrist:

Psychologist:

Mixed Specialty Group:

RN:

LCsw:

MFCC (MFT):

Adjust Medi-Cal FFP Due to Contract Limitation
(Used 1o populate MH1979 Line 22J)
Mode 05 - Hospital Inpatient Services|

Mode 05 - Other 24 Hour Services

Mode 10 - Day Services

Mode 15 - Outpatient Services|

Contract Limitation Adjustment Total| ¢ -

HOME MH1901_Schedule_A >>
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DETAIL COST REPORT

SCHEDULE OF STATEWIDE MAXIMUM ALLOWANCES, NEGOTIATED RATES AND PUBLISHED CHARGES
MH 1901 SCHEDULE A (Rev. 5/05) FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2006

Entity Name: Mental Health Foundation, Inc Entity Number: 00899

Fiscal Year: 2005 - 2006

A B c D E F G
SERVICE STATE COUNTY RATE
FUNCTION APPROVED PUBLISHED NON MIC FOR
SERVICE FUNCTION MODE CODE SMA (NR) CHARGE CONTRACT RATE| ALLOCATION
A 24 - HOUR SERVICES
1 |Hospital Inpatient 05 10-18 $952.86 $0.00
2 |Hospital Adrministrative Dy 05 19 $294.45 $0.00
3 |Psychiatric Health Facility (PHF) 05 20-29 $52182 $0.00
4 |SNF Intensive 05 30-34 $0.00
5 |MD Basic (No Patch) 05 35 $0.00
6 |MD (with Patch) 05 36-39 $0.00
7| Adut Crisis Residential 05 40-49 $294.25 $0.00
8 |Jail Inpatient 05 50-59 $0.00
9 |Residential Other 05 60-64 $0.00
10 | Adut Residential 05 65-79 $14353 $0.00
11_|Semi - Supenvised Living 05 80-84 $0.00
12_|independent Living 05 85-89 $0.00
13_|MH Rehab Centers 05 90-94 $0.00
_|B DAY sERVICES
14 |Crisis Stabilization
Ermergency Room 10 20-24 $91.34 $0.00
15 | Urgent Care 10 25-29 $91.34 $0.00
16_|Vocational Services 10 30-39 $0.00
17_|Socialization 10 40-49 $0.00
18 | SNF Augmentation 10 60-69 $0.00
1o |DayTreatment ntensive
Half Day 10 81-84 $139.26 $0.00
20 | FuiDa 10 85-89 $195.58 $0.00
1 |Dav Rehabiliation
Half Dax 10 91-94 $81.24 $0.00
2 | FuiDa 10 95-99 $126.80 $0.00
©. QUTPATIENT SERVICES
23| Case Management, Brokerage 15 01-09 $1.95 $0.00
24_|Mental Health Services 15 10-19 $2.52 $0.00
25_|Mental Health Services 15 30-59 $2.52 $0.00
26| Medication Support 15 60-69 $4.66 $0.00
27_|Crisis Intervention 15 70-79 $3.75 $0.00
D. OUTREACH SERVICES
28| Mental Health Promotion 45 10-19 $0.00
29| Community Client Services 45 20-29 $0.00
E MEDI-CAL ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES MEDLCAL ELIGIBILITY FACTOR
30_|Medi-Cal Outreach 55 01-03
31_|Medi-Cal Eligibility Intake 55 04-06 Quarter 1
32_|Medi-Cal Contract Administration 55 07-08 Quarter 2
33_|MAA Coordination and Claims Administration 55 09 Quarter 3
34_|Referral - Crisis, Non-Open Case 55 11-13 Quarter 4
35_|MH Senvices Contract Administration 55 14-16 Average
36| Discounted Mental Health Outreach 55 17-19
37_|SPMP Case Management, Non-Open Case 55 21-23
38| SPMP Program Planning and Development 55 24-26
39 |SPMP MAA Training 55 27-29
40_[Non-SPMP Case Managernent, Nor-Open Case 55 31-34
41_[Non-SPMP Program Planning and Development 55 35-39
F. SUPFORT SERVICES
4y |Consenvatorship
Investigation 60 20-29 $0.00
43 | Administration 60 30-39 $0.00
44_|Life Support/Board & Care 60 40-49 $0.00
45_|Case Management Support 60 60-69 $0.00
46_|Client Housing Support Expenditures 60 70 $0.00
47_|Client Housing Operating Expenditures 60 71 $0.00
48_|Client Fiexible Support Expenditures 60 72 $0.00
48 _[Non Medi-Cal Capital Assets 60 75 $0.00
48_[Other Non Medi-Cal Client Support Expenditures 60 78 $0.00

HOME << MH1900_INFO MH1901_Schedule_B >>
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DETAIL COST REPORT

WORKSHEET FOR UNITS OF SERVICE AND REVENUE BY MODE AND SERVICE FUNCTION
MH 1901 SCHEDULE B (Rev. 5/05) FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2006

Entity Name: Mental Health Foundation, Inc Entity Number: 00899

Fiscal Year: 2005 - 2006

CR - Cost Reimburse MAA - Med-Cal Administrative Activities
Settlement [NR - Negotiated Rate MHS - Mental Health Specialty

Types  [TBS- Therapeutic Behavioral Services __|ISA - Integrated Service Agency
[ASO - Administrative Services Organization |CAW - CALWORKS Services

A | B | ¢ | D E | F | @ H [ 1 [ 3 K | L M | N | o [ P T a R | s [ T u

MEDICAREMEDICAL MEDICAL PATIENT AND
SDMC DATA CROSSOVER DATA OTHER PAYOR REVENUE ENHANCED SHORT DOYLE MEDI-CAL DATA HEALTHY FAMILIES (SED) DATA

Total
Medicaref Units Units
Units Units Units Units SDMC 07/01/05- | 10/01/05 - 3rd Party 3rd Party Units Units
Settlement Total Units of | 07/01/05- 10/01/05 - 07/01/05- | 10/01/05- | Crossover 07/01/05 - 10/01/05 - 09/30/05 08/30/06 Revenue Units Revenue | 07/01/05- | 10/01/05- | 3rd Party Non

Type Mode SF Service 09/30/05 06/30/06 Total Units. 09/30/05 06/30/06 Units 09/30/05 06/30/06 (Children) | {Children) (Children) (Refugees) | (Refugees) | 09/30/05 06/30/06 Revenue Medi-Cal Units

CR 15 01 40,000 40,000

CR 15 10 30,000 30,000

CR 45 25 20,000 20,000

CR 60 75 1 1

Totals [ 90,001 90,001

HOME | << MH1901_Schedule 4 MH1961 »>
MEDI-cAL MH1962 >>
ADJUSTMENTS TO OTHER COSTS
cosTs

MH1963 >> MH1960 >>
PAYMENT TO CALCULATION OF
CONTRACT PROVIDERS PROGRAM COSTS
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DETAIL COST REPORT
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR THE METHOD USED TO ALLOCATE
TOTALS TO MODE OF SERVICE & SERVICE FUNCTION
MH 1901 SCHEDULE C (Rev. 5/05)

Entity Name: Mental Health Foundation, Inc

Fiscal Year:

2005 - 2006

Allocation

ORate for Allocation

Opublished Charges

O sMaRate

@ Directly Allocated

FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2006

Entity Number. 00899

COSTS TO BE ALLOCATED

[Atlowable Mode Costs (MH1960 Line 18, Col. C)

275400

A ]

Cc

3

G

Allocation Basis

Settlement
Type

Mode

SF

Total
Units

Eligible Direct
Cost

Directly
Allocated
Data

Relative Yalue

Allocation %

Allocated Cost

CR

15

01

40,000

79,200

MN/A

2876%

79,200

CR

15

10

30,000

76,200

MN/A

2767%

76,200

CR

45

25

20,000

95,000

MN/A

3450%

95,000

CR

60

75

25,000

MN/A

9.08%

25,000

EEREREEEE

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

Totals

90,001

275400

100%

275400

HOME

<< MH1960

MH1969_INST »>>

Summeary

Made

Allocated Cost

Allocated %

Settlernent
Type

Allocated Cost

51018

0.00%]

TBS

5 Other|

0.00%]

ASO

10

0.00%]

15 Program_2

MHS

15 Pragram_1

155400

56.43%)

45

95,000

34.50%

Total

55

0.00%]

60

25,000

9.08%]

Total

275400

100.00%
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DETAL COST REPORT

MEDI-CAL ADJUSTMENTS TO COSTS
MH 1951 (Rev. 5105)

County. MHSA
County Code: 85

Legal Entity. Mental Health Foundation, Inc

A

C

Legal Entity Nurnber. 00899

Salaries
and Benefits

Other

Total
Adiustrents

©|o| ||| & | ra]—

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20 |Total Adjustments

HOME << MH1901_Schedule_B

<< MH1991

MH1962 >>

Crosscheck

MH1960 >>

0

FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2006

OK
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DETAL COST REPORT

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS
MH 1952 (Rev. 5105)

County. MHSA
County Code: 85

Legal Entity. Mental Health Foundation, Inc

A

C

Legal Entity Nurnber. 00899

Salaries
and Benefits

Other

Total
Adiustrents

©|o| ||| & | ra]—

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Total Adjustments

HOME

<< MH1901_Schedule_B

<< MH1961

MH1963 >>

Crosscheck

MH1960 >>

0

FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2006

OK
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DETAL COST REPORT
CALCULATION OF PROGRAM COSTS
MH 1950 (Rev. 5105)

County. MHSA
Courty Code: 85

Legal Entity._Mental Health Foundation, Inc

A

B

C

Legal Entity Nurnber. 00899

Salaries
and Benefits

Other

Total
Costs

Mental Health Expenditures

175400

100,000

275400

Encumbrances

Less: Payments to Contract Providers (Courty Orly)

Other Adjustments from MH 1962

Total Costs Before Medi-Cal Adjustments

175400

100,000

275400

Medi-Cal Adjustments from MH 1961

Managed Care Consolidation (Courty Orly)

00|~ || |wo|ra|—

Allowable Costs for Allocation

275400

Administrative Costs (County Only)

9 SDMC Administration

10|  Healthy Families Administration

11 Non-SDMC Administration

12 | Total Administrative Costs

Utilization Review Costs (Courty Orly)

13|  Skilled Professional Medical Personnel

14|  Other SDMC Utilization Review

15| Non-SDMC Utilization Review

16 | Total Utilization Review Costs

17 |Research and Evaluation (Courty Orly)

18 |Mode Costs (Direct Service and MAA)

275400

19 [Total Costs - Lines 9 through 18

275400

HOME MH1901_Schedule C >>

<< MH1961

<< MH1962

Crosscheck
275400

275400
<< MH1963

FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2006

OK

OK
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DETAL COST REPORT

ALLOCATION OF COSTS TO MODES OF SERVICE
MH 1954 (Rev. 5105)

County. MHSA
Courty Code: 85
Legal Entity. Mental Health Foundation, Inc A
Legal Entity Nurnber. 00899 Total
Costs
1_[Mode Costs (Direct Service and MAA) from MH 1960 275400
Modes

2 | Hospital Inpatient Services (Mode 05-SFC 10-19)
3 | Other 24 Hour Services (Mode 05-All Other SFC)
4 | _Day Senvices (Mode 10)
5 | Outpatient Services (Mode 15 Program 1+ Program 2) 155400
6 | Outreach Services (Mode 45) 95,000
7 | Medi-Cal Administrative Activities (Mode 55)
8 | Support Services (Mode 60) 25,000
9 [Total- Lines 2 through 8 275400

HOME

FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2006

Crosscheck
OK
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DETAIL COST REPORT
ALLOCATION OF COSTS TO SERVICE

FUNCTIONS - MODE TOTAL
MH 1966 (Rev. 5/05)

PAGE 1 OF 1
FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2006

County. MHSA
County Code: 85 R R
Legal Entity_Wental Health Foundafion, Inc A B c 5] E F 4
Legal Entity Number_00899 Senice | Senice | Senice | Senice | Semice | Senice
Mode: 15 - Ouipatient Services (Program 1) Mode Total | _Function | Function | Function | Function | Function | Function
01 10

T [Allocation Percentage 10000%| ___5007%| __4903%

2 [Total Units 40000 30,000

3 [Gross Cost 155,400 79,200 76,200

4 |Cost per Unit 198 254

5 |SMA per Unit 195 252

6 |Published Charge per Unit

7 [Negotiated Rate / Cost per Unit

5 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

A | ed-Cal Units 10/01/05 - 06/30/08

g 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

< fMedicareiMedi-Cal Crossover Units T

10 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

1= Enhanced SOIMC (Cridren) Units T

108 |Enhanced SOIMC (Refugees) Units 07/01/05 - 06/30/06

T 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

T Heaithy Farmies (SED) Units T

12_|Non-Med:-Cal Units 40,000 30000

B 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

o] Med-Cal Costs 10/01/05 - 06/30/08

14 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

1 Medi-Cal SMA Upper Limits T

15 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

12 {Medi-Cal Published Cherges T

16 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

1o Medi-Cal Negotated Rates T

17 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

1 Medicareied-Cal Crossover Costs T

18 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

1o MedicareiMedi-Cal Crossover SMiA Upper Limits (3 /3100~ C33E8

19 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

15 MedicareiMedi-Cal Crossover Pubished Charges (3 /a100-C33E8

20 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

2 fMedicareiedi-Cal Crossover Negotisted Retes (U009 2008

21 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

Jip|Chenced SDMC Costs 10/01/05 - 06/30/08

2 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

Z2_fEnnanced SOIMC SMA Upper Limits T

23 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

2 JEnnanced SOIMC Published Charges T

24 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

2_fEnnanced SDIMC Negotiated Rates T

25 |Enhanced SDIMC (Refugees) Costs 07/01/05 - 06/30/06

26 |Enhanced SDIMC (Refugees) SMA Upper Lirits _|07/01/05 - 06/30/06

27 [Enhanced SDIMC (Refugees) Published Charges |07/01/05 - 06/30106

25 [Enhanced SDIMC (Refugees) Negofiated Rates _|07/01/05 - 06/30/06

2 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

22 frieaiiy Famies Costs T

30 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

o2 frteaiiy Farilies SMA Upper Limits T

31 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

21 reaiiy Families Pubished Charges T

2 07/01/05 - 09/30/05

S ey Families Negotiated Retes T

33 [Non Medi-Cal Costs 155400 76,200 76.200
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DETAL COST REPORT

ALLOCATION OF COSTS TO SERVICE
FUNCTIONS - MODE TOTAL

MH 1986 (Rev. 5105)

PAGE1 OF 1

FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2006

County. MHSA
Courty Code: 85 CR
Legal Entity. Mental Health Foundation, Inc A B c D E F G
Cegal Entity Nurnber. 00899 Service Service Service Sevice Service Service
Mode: 45 - Outreach Services Mode Total | Function | Function | Function | Function | Function | Function
25
1_[Allocation Percentage 100.00%| _100.00%
2| Total Units 20,000
3 |Gross Cost 95,000 95,000
4__|Cost per Unit 475
5 |Non-Medi-Cal Units 20,000
6 |Non-Medi-Cal Costs 95.000 95.000
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DETAL COST REPORT

ALLOCATION OF COSTS TO SERVICE
FUNCTIONS - MODE TOTAL

MH 1986 (Rev. 5105)

PAGE1 OF 1

FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2006

County. MHSA
Courty Code: 85 CR
Legal Entity. Mental Health Foundation, Inc A B c D E F G
Cegal Entity Nurmber. 00899 Service Service Service Sevice Service Service
Mode. 60 - Support Services Mode Total | Function | Function | Function | Function | Function | Function
75
1_[Allocation Percentage 100.00%| _100.00%
2| Total Units 1
3 |Gross Cost 25,000 25,000
4__|Cost per Unit 25,000.00
5 |Non-Medi-Cal Urits (Sare as Line 2) 1
6 |Non-Medi-Cal Costs (Same as Line 3) 25,000 25,000





[image: image12.png]State of California Health and Human Services Agenc:

Departrment of Mental Health

DETAIL COST REPORT
FUNDING SOURCES
MH 1882 (Rev. 5/05)

County. MHSA

County Code: 85

FISCAL YEAR 2005 - 2008

Legal Entity_Mental Health Foundation. Inc A B C D E | F | G H I J
Legal Entity No. 00899 Admmin/ Direct ServicesMAA Total
Research& | Utiization | Mode05- | Mode05- | Mode10- | Mode15- | Moded5- | Mode55- | Mode60- Legal
Evaluation Review Hospital | Other 24 Hour | Day Services | Outpatient | Outreach MAA Support Entity
Inpatient Services Senvices Senvices Senvices CROSSCHECKS
1 [ Gross Cost 155400 95,000 25,000 275400
2 [ Adustments
3| Adjusted Gross Cost 155400 95,000 25,000 275400 | ok
Funding Sources
Grants
4 SAMHSA Grants
5 PATH Grants
6 RWJ Grants
7 Other Grants
8 Total Grants Accrued ok
9 Patient Fees
10 Patient Insurance
11 RegularfEnhanced SDIMC (FFP only) OK MH1979 SDMC MATCH
12 Healthy Family - Fed share OK MH1979 HF MATCH
13 Medicare - Fed. Share
14 Conservatorship Admin. Fees
15 State General Fund-State Share
16 State General Fund-County Match
17 SGF-Managed Care - Outpatient
18 04-05 Rollover - Managed Care-Other
19 EPSDT SD/MC - State Share Est
20A | 04-05 SGF Rollover
208 | _Other Revenue
21 Realignment FundsiMOE 155400 95,000 250,400
22 Prior Years MHSA,
23 MHSA 25,000 25,000
24 County Overmatch
25 CALWORKS
26| Total Funding Sources 155400 95,000 25,000 275400] ok
EDIT CHECKS
Line 3 =Line 247 0K 0K 0K 0K 0K 0K 0K 0K 0K 0K
‘Amt. to Balance to Line 3: o o o o o o o
HOME << MH1992_INST DONE!
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